Order Number
Direct Current Alternating Current
Part No. Type Voltage Part No. Type Voltage
50/60 Hz
4526 MSFG-12 12V 4534 MSFW-24-50/60 24V
4527 MSFG-24/42-50/60 24V 4527 MSFG-24/42-50/60 42V
13264 MSFG-24/42-50/60-DS 24V 6720 MSFW-110-50/60 110V
4540 MSFW-230-50/60 230V
13264 MSFG-24/42-50/60-DS 42V
13265 MSFW-110-50/60-DS 110/120V
13266 MSFW-230-50/60-DS 220/230V
Order Number (see table above) Part No./Type Type MSFG + Voltage Type MSFW + Voltage
Design DC solenoid AC solenoid
Voltage Standard 12, 24V 24, 42, 110, 230 V/50 to 60 Hz

Inrush 60 Hz: 10 VA
(Other Voltages On Request) 4.5 W at 24V Holding: 6 VA Holding 50 Hz: 9 VA
Holding 60 Hz: 7.5 VA
Duty Cycle 100%
Type of Protection (DIN 4005) IP 65
Electrical Connection MSFG-...-OD and MSFW-...-OD fits standard F-Coils, MSFG-24-DS-OD conforms to DIN 43650
Ambient Temperature 23 to 104° F / -5 to +40° C
Medium Temperature 14 to 140° F / -10 to +60° C
Minimum Energizing Time 10 ms
Power Factor cos Ø – 0.7
Weight 0.143 lb / 0.065 kg 0.121 lb / 0.055 kg
Order Number
Direct Current Alternating Current
Part No. Type Voltage Part No. Type Voltage
50/60 Hz
34410 MSFG-12-OD 12V 34415 MSFW-24-50/60-OD 24V
34411 MSFG-24/42-50/60-OD 24V 34411 MSFG-24/42-50/60-OD 42V
34413 MSFG-42-OD 42V 34418 MSFW-48-50/60-OD 48V
34414 MSFG-48-OD 48V 34420 MSFW-110-50/60-OD 110/120V
34412 MSFG-24/42-50/60-DS-OD 24V 34422 MSFW-230-50/60-OD 220/230V
34412 MSFG-24/42-50/60-DS-OD 42V
Accessories
Solenoid Coils without Sockets for F-Coils
552 (Ref. 5.8/10-2) (98) Subject to change